
National Power Corporation

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

April 15, 2024

Sir/Madam;

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of 
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-MRM24-005 Ref. No. SHB240117-KB fSHB41 and submit the 
same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon City on or
before 9:30 AM of 23 April 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

“Annex A”). In case the Mayor’s Permit in the said Annex “A” is expired, a valid/updated 
Mayor’s Permit must also be submitted.

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

• Other documents to be submitted:

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 23 April 2024. the deadline for 
submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension t-, ______
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as follows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

Q Up to Phpl 00, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

Q Above Phpl 00,000 up to Phpl ,000,000 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Mr. Keano Anaelo D. Bernabe at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5776 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at kadbernabe.npc 
@qmail.com

Very truly yours,

'J-ATfY MELCHOR P. RIDULME 

Chairmytri, Bids and Awards Committee

BACOHC PIUPIHAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue {formerly BIR Road) 
corner Quezon Avenue. Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: wwvi/.napocor.aov.Dh

CERTlflCAIION
INTERNATIONAL

ISO 9001.20IS



Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING - 52,1 b)
1 Scope of Works:_PRNO.HO-MRM24-oos/ REF NO SHB2dnH7.KR ,aup,) 

For the Supply and Delivery of: PRINTER

Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

1
1 UNIT 29,300.00

KKINr' SCAN. COPY, WI-FI & WIFI
direct with ADF (AUTOMATIC DOCUMENT 

_FEEDERI. CONTINUOUS INK SYSTEM, tami^
_________total AMOUNT

Notes:
Warranty: at least One (1) Year

! • Seeattached»heet for complete Technical Specification

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP29.3D0.Qn
2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall not be later than Twentv /9ni ^Order / Notice to Proceed ^<20) calendar day* upon receipt of the Purchase

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at MRMO, Brgy Biili, Muntinlupa City..

4. Bid Submission

L™en aTpl'saS^tteeRTO^^^^ ,h6ir aU,h°riZe<1 rePresentative or in the manner of

5. Late Bids

W submitted after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted by

6. Bid Prices

IfrttSal,ndd:Tsdu5^^^^^^^^^^^^ Ifd the performance
with an adjustable price quotation shalfrtreafras nonS.fponsrve A “ 8UbmiBed

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 1 of4



PR NO: HO-MRM24-005

item Number/Name Printer
Description Pnnt. Scan: Copy, Wi-fi & Wifi Direct with ADF

(Automatic Document Feeder), Continuous Ink 
System. EcoTank

Printer Ink Black, Cyan, Magenta, Yellow

Printing Resolution 4800x1200 dpi
Printing Speed (Black/Color) 33 ppm i 20 ppm
Copy Resolution 600 x 600 DPI
Scan Optical Resolution 1200x2400 DPi
Scan- Output formats BMP. JPEG. TIFF. PDF
Scanner Type Contact image sensor (CIS)
Maximum Scan Area 216x297 mm
ADF Function /Paper Capacity 30 sheets
Paper Handling 1 • i------

Number of Paper Trays 1(Front)
Mobile & Cloud Printing I Print, Email print. Remote Print Driver. Scan

to cloud
Compatible Operating System VWndows 10, Windows 7. Windows 8.
Included Software Drivers software
Interfaces USB 2.0. WiFi. IEEE 802.11b/o/n. Wi-Fi Direct
Printer Ink Bundled Black, Cyan, Magenta, Yellow, 3 sets

(exclusion of free ink included in the unlO



. XJV RcrcKti>K.b (c/o KADB)
Shopping52.Jb/ PR NO. HO-MRM24-005 (SHB4)

7. Bid Price Validity

Sh8" n0t bB leSS ,han 0ne Hundred (120) calendar days tram date of bid

8. Efigibllfty Criteria

a' comiSteiS.checked usin9 the PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal, Technical and Financial

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

arithmetical computSo^Dowme'iS which ^ dwmed nrfTfChniCal|Spec,T,cations inc!udir'g 

of the tender shall be considered non-complying. d d ^to comP|y Wlth the requirements

10. Post-qualification

Responsive Quotation (LCRQ)0St uaification shafl 136 declared as the Lowest Calculated

11 Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Pdca shall be inclusive of all taxes

12. Notice to Supplier

SS®«tS;Cefra^^^^

SSatttSsamePa°dTnrPobsi;irnVSfes1s;^^^^^^^^ -
13. PO Effectivity

through fax as evidenSd  ̂fc5MheeiLU?rara the P° / NTP by the supplier sent
supplier’s representative. transmission receipt and as confirmed by me

14. Terms of Payment

documents ayrnent Shal1 bB Thirt^ <30> -'-dar days after submission of compete suppodlng

15. Warranty

Manufa^urer’s Wamanty)!POn *he natureftyPe of the item which is included in the offer (i.e.

and other related expenses / charges.

from NPC

AFG-l.OG-004.A0I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 2 of4 V



1 tKMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KADB)
Shoppings:.Ib/ PR NO. HO-MRM24-OOS (SHQ4)

16. Liquidated Damages

supplier Shall pay NPC in dfault rder the confrac*> the
at least one tenth (1/10) of on© percent DHhfldrr«* b/t^ay °1 ,?ena,ty’ an a'T’ount equal to 
of the items/works for ever^ dar^delal undelivered/unperfonned portion
reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of ih6 rnntrrj? fhVe amouPt of ,lci«‘«iated damages 
terminate the contract, without prejudice to other p™cunn9 entlty may rescind or(Section 60 of the Revised IRR of ^ 9184° h 0urses of act,on and remedies open to it

17. Liability of the Supplier

will ber imS?aspresSUd imderRepublicArtf^)*^^ p0OdS’appropriate sanctions
and Regulations (IRR). r^epuoHC Act (RA) 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules

18. Disclosure of Relations

"rith ,he 0f 47 o' ^ «184 and its revised IRR re:

19. Administrative Sanctions

pSerhSlr^Sfn: in 69 of admlnlstraflve

20. Reservation Clause

£ei?7S-t ’SyU'nc9ursinaa„yPrSS^ "1,::

-^'^ainlng spaces am intentionally left Uank-___ _

AFG-l.OG-004.A0I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 3 of4



TKRMS OF REFERENCE (c/oKADB}
Shopping52.1b/ PR NO. HO-MRM24-005 (SHB4)

SUPPLIER'S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAC Chairman:

MRM9]Si!wrfcuiSld ®xamined;the Te™s of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s HO-
spedSZn a9ree Wi,h ,he “ndi,,0m 0f ,he T0R and 0,fer ,he W « S

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 

SUPPLIED
(Include Brand name)

■QTY UNIT PRICE 
(PhP)

TOTAL PRICE 
(PhP)

TOTAL BID PRICE

and Signature of Authorized Representative

Company Name 

Contact Details_ 

e-mail address

sigmd by tbs SgXteXteSd fo,/0'V'"S, m f°mat dUly

AFG-LOG-OW.AOI 
Rc\‘. No. 0 
Page 4 of4


